
2014-15 Florida College System Associate in Science Degree Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of students reported for follow-up to FETPIP with a valid SSN.
PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Public University.
PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.
PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Private University.
PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.
FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education at a Florida College.
FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.
DISTRICT PSEC # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education in a District Postsecondary program.
DISTRICT PSEC % = District PSEC # divided by Students Reported.
CONTINUING EDUCATION # = Of the Students Reported, the number found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the fall semester of 2015 or the 
winter/spring semester of 2016.
CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Continuing Education # divided by Students Reported.

Note: Values are displayed when 10 or more students are counted. 
Values less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values. 
Percent values are suppressed when the numerator is less than 10 and the denominator is 10 or more.



2014-15 Florida College System Associate in Science Degree Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

                        

University Florida College District Continuing Public University Enrollments (SUS)
Students Public Private System PSEC Education FAMU FGCU FPU

College Name Reported #          % #  % #  % #          % #  % FAU FIU FSU

BROWARD 981 109 11% **** ***% 202 21% - ***% 320 33% - 62 - 36 - ****
CENTRAL FLORIDA 299 15 5% **** ***% 81 27% - ***% 99 33% - - - - - -
CHIPOLA 68 **** ***% - ***% 11 16% - ***% 14 21% - - - - - -
DAYTONA 685 55 8% **** ***% 202 29% - ***% 260 38% - - - **** - -
EASTERN FLORIDA 475 57 12% **** ***% 122 26% **** ***% 187 39% - - - **** - -
FLORIDA GATEWAY 153 **** ***% **** ***% 29 19% - ***% 35 23% - - - **** - -
FLORIDA KEYS 55 **** ***% - ***% **** ***% - ***% 18 33% - - - **** - -
FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 496 35 7% **** ***% 106 21% **** ***% 152 31% - **** 20 - - -
GULF COAST 288 16 6% - ***% 67 23% - ***% 83 29% - - - - - ****
HILLSBOROUGH 779 121 16% **** ***% 134 17% - ***% 263 34% - - - **** - ****
INDIAN RIVER 564 **** ***% **** ***% 242 43% - ***% 253 45% - **** - - - -
JACKSONVILLE 1,056 88 8% **** ***% 279 26% - ***% 372 35% - - **** **** - -
LAKE-SUMTER 104 19 18% **** ***% 11 11% - ***% 33 32% - - - - - -
MANATEE-SARASOTA 229 18 8% - ***% 78 34% **** ***% 99 43% - - **** - **** -
MIAMI DADE 1,455 105 7% **** ***% 408 28% - ***% 519 36% - **** - 80 - ****
NORTH FLORIDA 42 **** ***% **** ***% **** ***% - ***% 13 31% - - - - - -
NORTHWEST FLORIDA 191 12 6% - ***% 60 31% **** ***% 73 38% - - - - - -
PALM BEACH 710 57 8% 10 1% 176 25% **** ***% 244 34% **** 38 - **** **** ****
PASCO-HERNANDO 331 29 9% **** ***% 50 15% **** ***% 89 27% - - - - **** -
PENSACOLA 441 60 14% - ***% 33 7% - ***% 93 21% **** - - - - -
POLK 377 19 5% **** ***% 130 34% **** ***% 151 40% - - - - **** -
SANTA FE 520 39 8% **** ***% 104 20% - ***% 146 28% - **** - **** - -
SEMINOLE 608 50 8% **** ***% 114 19% **** ***% 168 28% - - **** - - -
SOUTH FLORIDA 78 **** ***% **** ***% 21 27% - ***% 28 36% - - - - - ****
ST. JOHNS 263 14 5% **** ***% 67 25% - ***% 86 33% - - - - - -
ST. PETERSBURG 1,068 40 4% **** ***% 413 39% **** ***% 458 43% - - - - - -
TALLAHASSEE 277 27 10% **** ***% 34 12% - ***% 67 24% **** **** - **** - ****
VALENCIA 1,408 308 22% **** ***% 217 15% **** ***% 537 38% - - **** **** - ****

TOTALS: 13,999 1,333 10% 100 <1% 3,404 24% 23 <1% 4,860 35% **** 112 25 144 **** 16

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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University Florida College District Continuing Public University Enrollments (SUS)
Students Public Private System PSEC Education NCF UF USF

College Name Reported #          % #  % #  % #          % #  % UCF UNF UWF

BROWARD 981 109 11% **** ***% 202 21% - ***% 320 33% - **** **** - **** -
CENTRAL FLORIDA 299 15 5% **** ***% 81 27% - ***% 99 33% - **** **** **** **** ****
CHIPOLA 68 **** ***% - ***% 11 16% - ***% 14 21% - - - **** **** ****
DAYTONA 685 55 8% **** ***% 202 29% - ***% 260 38% - 45 **** **** **** ****
EASTERN FLORIDA 475 57 12% **** ***% 122 26% **** ***% 187 39% - 50 **** - **** -
FLORIDA GATEWAY 153 **** ***% **** ***% 29 19% - ***% 35 23% - **** - - **** -
FLORIDA KEYS 55 **** ***% - ***% **** ***% - ***% 18 33% - - - - **** ****
FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 496 35 7% **** ***% 106 21% **** ***% 152 31% - **** **** - **** ****
GULF COAST 288 16 6% - ***% 67 23% - ***% 83 29% - **** **** - **** ****
HILLSBOROUGH 779 121 16% **** ***% 134 17% - ***% 263 34% - **** **** **** 103 -
INDIAN RIVER 564 **** ***% **** ***% 242 43% - ***% 253 45% - **** **** **** - -
JACKSONVILLE 1,056 88 8% **** ***% 279 26% - ***% 372 35% - 16 **** 48 **** ****
LAKE-SUMTER 104 19 18% **** ***% 11 11% - ***% 33 32% - 17 - - **** ****
MANATEE-SARASOTA 229 18 8% - ***% 78 34% **** ***% 99 43% - **** **** - 12 -
MIAMI DADE 1,455 105 7% **** ***% 408 28% - ***% 519 36% - **** - **** **** ****
NORTH FLORIDA 42 **** ***% **** ***% **** ***% - ***% 13 31% - - - - - ****
NORTHWEST FLORIDA 191 12 6% - ***% 60 31% **** ***% 73 38% - **** **** - **** ****
PALM BEACH 710 57 8% 10 1% 176 25% **** ***% 244 34% - **** **** **** - ****
PASCO-HERNANDO 331 29 9% **** ***% 50 15% **** ***% 89 27% - **** **** - 23 -
PENSACOLA 441 60 14% - ***% 33 7% - ***% 93 21% - **** - - - 58
POLK 377 19 5% **** ***% 130 34% **** ***% 151 40% - **** **** - 14 -
SANTA FE 520 39 8% **** ***% 104 20% - ***% 146 28% - **** 14 **** **** ****
SEMINOLE 608 50 8% **** ***% 114 19% **** ***% 168 28% - 41 **** - **** ****
SOUTH FLORIDA 78 **** ***% **** ***% 21 27% - ***% 28 36% - **** - - **** ****
ST. JOHNS 263 14 5% **** ***% 67 25% - ***% 86 33% - **** **** **** - -
ST. PETERSBURG 1,068 40 4% **** ***% 413 39% **** ***% 458 43% - **** **** - 32 -
TALLAHASSEE 277 27 10% **** ***% 34 12% - ***% 67 24% - **** - **** **** 10
VALENCIA 1,408 308 22% **** ***% 217 15% **** ***% 537 38% - 260 12 - 22 ****

TOTALS: 13,999 1,333 10% 100 <1% 3,404 24% 23 <1% 4,860 35% ‐ 496 74 82 248 126

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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